

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0265-52-2018

Data/Ora Ricezione 22 Giugno 2018 20:37:55

MTA

Societa' : UNIPOL

Identificativo : 105503

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : UNIPOLN04 - Giay

Tipologia : 2.3

Data/Ora Ricezione : 22 Giugno 2018 20:37:55

Data/Ora Inizio : 22 Giugno 2018 20:37:56

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Press release Unipol Group: SHARE

CAPITAL OWNED IN BPER BANCA SPA

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



This press release and any of the information contained herein does not contain or constitute an offer of securities for purchase or sale or subscription, or solicitation of an offer to sell or purchase or subscribe for securities, or an advertisement in Italy or in any other foreign jurisdiction where such transaction would require the approval of local authorities or otherwise be unlawful.

This press release and any of the information contained herein is not for publication or distribution, directly or indirectly, in whole or in part, in or into the United States of America, Australia, Canada, South Africa or Japan or to "U.S. persons" (as defined under Regulation S of the U.S. Securities Act of 1933), or in any jurisdiction where such publication or distribution would be unlawful.

SHARE CAPITAL OWNED IN BPER BANCA SPA

Bologna, 22th June 2018

Unipol Group S.p.A. announced at the end of today that the share capital directly and undirectly owned in Bper Banca S.p.A. amounts to 68,500,000 ordinary shares, approximately 14.23% of the share capital of Bper Banca.

Unipol Gruppo S.p.A.

Unipol is one of the main insurance groups in Europe with total premiums of approximately €12.3bn, of which €7.9bn in Non-Life and €4.4bn in Life (2017 figures). Unipol adopts an integrated offer strategy and covers the entire range of insurance and financial products, operating primarily through the subsidiary UnipolSai Assicurazioni S.p.A., founded at the start of 2014 and a leader in Italy in the Non-Life Business, particularly MV TPL. The Group is also active in direct MV insurance (Linear Assicurazioni), transport and aviation insurance (Siat), health insurance (UniSalute) and supplementary pensions, and maintains a presence in the bancassurance channel. Lastly, it also operates in the banking realm through the network of Unipol Banca branches, and manages significant diversified assets in the real estate, hotel and agricultural (Tenute del Cerro) sectors. Unipol Gruppo S.p.A. is listed on the Italian Stock Exchange.

Fine Comunicato n	.0265-52
-------------------	----------

Numero di Pagine: 3